REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S DSM NUTRITIONSL PRDUCTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Date: 26/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned District Court but none appeared on their behalf.

The learned Advocate Mr. Praveen Kumar has yet not cleared the ambiguity regarding proper/correct name of respondent No.3. Position be clarified within one week.

List again on 23.10.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd